NOTICE OF RULE DEVELOPMENT

The District Board of Trustees of Pensacola State College, Florida announces that rule development will take place as follows:

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 19, 2023

PLACE: Pensacola State College

1000 College Blvd Pensacola, Florida

32504

POLICY TITLE: Academic Freedom

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-1.006

POLICY TITLE: Admissions Policies

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-3.001

POLICY TITLE: Standards of Academic Progress

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-3.012

POLICY TITLE: Residence Classification

POLICY NO: 6Hx20-3.013

POLICY TITLE: Graduation Requirements – Certificate and Diploma Programs

POLICY NO: 6xH20-3.015

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: Proposed revisions/deletions to Pensacola State College policies.

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes

LAW IMPLEMENTED: Section 1001.64, Florida Statutes

To view the preliminary draft(s), if available, of the proposed rule(s), please refer to https://www.pensacolastate.edu/policy-change-notices/.